

The Sewerage & Water Board

OF NEW ORLEANS

625 ST. JOSEPH STREET NEW ORLEANS, LA 70165 504.529.2837 OR 52.WATER www.swbno.org

December 5, 2024

Addendum No. 8

Your reference is directed to the Request for Proposal for: 2024-SWB-83 Lead Line Replacement for Schools and Residential Connections for the Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans which proposals are due on December 9, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. CST.

This addendum provides for the following:

- Correction of Date of Issuance for Addendum No. 7
- 1. Correction of Date of Issuance for Addendum No. 7

The date of issuance for Addendum No. 7 is listed as November 20, 2024. This addendum corrects that date to December 4, 2024.

The changes, additions, and/or deletions included herein are hereby made part of the solicitation documents for 2024-SWB-83 Lead Line Replacement for Schools and Residential Connections, as fully and completely as if the same were set forth therein. The bidder shall be responsible for having knowledge of all addenda issued for this RFP.

*** END OF ADDENDUM ***